



The Election Act, 1996 Section 261 (Forms E-413 and E-414) (rev. 2020)



AS REVIEWED

Candidate's Return of Election Expenses

Geo	rai	na	In	lih	oio.
Geo	u.	па	JO	HD)IS

Name of Candidate

New Democratic Party

Political Affiliation

Athabasca 2022 - February 15, 2022

Electoral Event/Date

Athabasca

Constituency





CHECKLIST FOR THE SUBMISSION OF THE CANDIDATE'S RETURN OF ELECTION EXPENSES

Before submitting your candidate's return of election expenses, ensure you:

Complete and sign the declaration on page 2
Complete the Designation of Reimbursement on page 3
Complete Form E-413 - Declaration of a Business Manager of a Candidate. Make sure your signature is witnessed by a person authorized to administer oaths in Saskatchewan
Have your candidate complete Form E-414 - Candidate's Declaration as to Expenses. Make sure the candidate's signature is witnessed by a person authorized to administer oaths in Saskatchewan
Complete and attach Form VV - Statement of Contribution Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association for all contributions received from constituency associations
Complete and attach Form VV - Statement of Contribution Registered Party for all contributions received from a registered party
Attach all invoices and receipts
Attach proof of payment (cancelled cheques, EFT transaction details, etc)
Attach bank statements
Attach copies and scripts of advertisements (this can be in the form of a picture, proof, design mock up, leftover leaflet, photo of a lawn sign, etc.)
Complete and attach supplementary forms required such as:
Travel claims
Expense claims
Donor's Statements
Service Agreements
Joint Agreements
Provide details of all Election Period Calculations





INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

To Stacey Dyck-Jiricka, business manager for Georgina Jolibois for submission to the Chief Electoral Officer of Saskatchewan in accordance with Section 261 of *The Election Act, 1996*

REPORT ON THE RETURN

Qualified Opinion

We have audited the accompanying Candidate's Elections Expense Return (the "Return") for the candidacy of Georgina Jolibois (the "Candidate"), a candidate at the election of a member to serve in the Legislative Assembly of Saskatchewan held on the 15th day of February, 2022 in the constituency of Athabasca, which comprises the Summary of Contributions and Expenses, Schedules of Contributions from Individuals, Corporations, Trade Unions, Unincorporated Organizations or Associations and Any Other Persons or Groups of Persons and Statements of Expenses for Candidate's Personal Expenses, Candidate's Campaign Expenses, Hire of Premises, Advertising, Services, Goods Supplied, Travel and Hire of Vehicle, Undisputed Claims Unpaid and Disputed Claims Unpaid for the electoral campaign ending February 15, 2022.

This Return has been prepared by the business manager for the candidate based on the financial reporting provisions Section 261 of *The Election Act, 1996* and the accounting guidelines issued by Elections Saskatchewan.

In our opinion, except for the possible effects of the matter described in the Basis for Qualified Opinion paragraph, the return of Georgina Jolibois is prepared in all material respects in accordance with the reporting provisions of Section 261 of *The Election Act, 1996* and the accounting guidelines issued by Elections Saskatchewan.

Basis for Qualified Opinion

Due to the inherent nature of the transactions of electoral campaigns, the completeness of contributions and other revenues and expenses is not susceptible of satisfactory audit verification. Accordingly, our verification of these amounts was limited to the amounts recorded in the campaign's accounting records and we were not able to determine whether any adjustments might be necessary to contributions and other revenue and expenses.

We conducted our audit in accordance with Canadian generally accepted auditing standards. Our responsibilities under those standards are further described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Return section of our report. We are independent of the Candidate in accordance with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of the Return in Saskatchewan, and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these requirements. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our qualified opinion.

(continues)

Auditor's Report To Stacey Dyck-Jiricka, business manager for Georgina Jolibois for submission to the Chief Electoral Officer of Saskatchewan in accordance with Section 261 of *The Election Act*,

Basis of Accounting and Restriction on Use

Without modifying our opinion, we draw attention to Note 1 to the Return, which describes the basis of accounting. The Return is prepared to assist the business manager to meet the requirements of The Elections Act, 1996 and the accounting guidelines issued by Elections Saskatchewan. As a result, the Return may not be suitable for another purpose. Our report is intended solely for the business manager, the candidate and the Chief Electoral Officer, and should not be used by parties other than the business manager, the candidate or the Chief Electoral Officer.

The Business Manager's Responsibilities for the Return

The business manager of the candidate is responsible for the preparation of the Return in accordance with the financial reporting provisions of Section 261 of *The Election Act, 1996* and the accounting guidelines issued by Elections Saskatchewan and for such internal control as the business manager determines is necessary to enable the preparation of a Return that is free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the Candidate's financial reporting process.

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Return

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Return as a whole is free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with Canadian generally accepted auditing standards will always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of this Return. As part of an audit in accordance with Canadian generally accepted auditing standards, we exercise professional judgment and maintain professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

- Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the Return, whether due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control.
- Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the campaign's internal control.
- Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting estimates and related disclosures made by the business manager.

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in internal control that we identify during our audit.

REPORT ON OTHER LEGAL AND REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS

As required by subsection 238(6) of *The Election Act, 1996*, in our opinion, the Return presents the information contained in the financial records on which it is based.

REPORT ON THE CHECKLIST FOR AUDITS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ELECTION ACT, 1996 REQUIREMENTS

In accordance with Section 222 of *The Election Act, 1996* and the accounting guidelines issued by Elections Saskatchewan, we have been engaged to complete the attached E-440 - Candidate Election Expense Return Audit Checklist. This other reporting responsibility relates to our audit of the Return. We prepared the E-440 - Candidate Election Expense Return Audit Checklist.

(continues)

Auditor's Report To Stacey Dyck-Jiricka, business manager for Georgina Jolibois for submission to the Chief Electoral Officer of Saskatchewan in accordance with Section 261 of *The Election Act*,

This report has been prepared in accordance with Canadian Standard on Related Services (CSRS) 4460, Reports on Supplementary Matters Arising from an Audit or a Review Engagement. Our responsibility is to report on the E-440 - Candidate Election Expense Return Audit Checklist. This standard requires us to comply with ethical requirements and to plan and perform procedures to address the other reporting responsibility. The procedures were selected based on our professional judgment to enable us to form a basis for this report. The procedures vary in nature from, and are less in extent than for, those required when providing an audit opinion or review conclusion. Users are cautioned that the procedures performed may not be suitable for their purposes.

Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion or a review conclusion on the E-440 - Candidate Election Expense Return Audit Checklist.

In response to the other reporting responsibility, we completed the E-440 - Candidate Election Expense Return Audit Checklist using knowledge obtained during our audit of the Return.

This report is intended solely for use by the Chief Electoral Officer of Saskatchewan and should not be used by other parties.

Chartered Professional Accountants

Regina, SK. May 16, 2022

MWCLLP

Georgina Jolibois – Athabasca Notes to the Candidate's Return of Election Expenses By-Election held February 15, 2022

(This note must be attached to the Return)

NOTE 1 DESCRIBING THE FINANCIAL REPORTING FRAMEWORK APPLIED FOR PREPARING THE CANDIDATE'S RETURN OF ELECTION EXPENSES

The Candidate's Return of Election Expenses (the "Return") has been prepared in accordance with the financial reporting provisions of Section 261 of *The Election Act*, 1996 and the accounting guidelines issued by Elections Saskatchewan.

The Return is prepared to assist the business manager and the candidate to meet the requirements of *The Election Act, 1996*. The Return is intended solely for the use of the business manager, the candidate and the Chief Electoral Officer. Accordingly, readers are cautioned that the Return may not be suitable for another purpose. *The Election Act, 1996* requires that the Return be made available for public inspection.

On Behalf of				
Georgina Jolibois				
Name of Candidate		77.3.		
Return				
, Stacey Dyck Jiricka				
f A				
Mailing Address (if different from the residential address)				Postal Code
elephone Number			-	Postal Code
mail Address	-			
the Province of Saskatchewan, being the business m	nanager of the above-n	amed car	ndidate at t	the election of a
ember to serve in the Legislative Assembly of Saskate	chewan held on the	15th	day of	February
2022 , in the constituency of Athabasca		***************************************	-	
ake the following Return respecting the election expen	nses of the said candid	ate.		
	MISA	1	=	
	Signature of Business Man		2022	

Note

- The Candidate's Return of Election Expenses and the accompanying auditor's report must be submitted to Elections Saskatchewan within three months of Election Day.
- 2. Completed returns and all supporting documentation should be sent to:

Elections Saskatchewan 301-3303 Hillsdale Street Regina, SK S4S 6W9

Designation of Reimbursement (Section 269 and 270)

a) Candidates Endorsed by a Registered Political Party

If eligible for reimbursement, the Candidate directs the Minister of Finance to pay any reimbursement to (check one):

Chief Official Agent of the Registered Political Party

Constituency Association

If the value of all contributions and any reimbursement received exceeds the election expenses incurred by or on behalf of the candidate, the candidate's business manager shall pay the excess amount to the chief official agent of the registered political party or the candidate's constituency association, as directed by the

b) Candidates Not Endorsed by a Registered Political Party

If the value of all contributions received exceeds the election expenses incurred by or on behalf of the candidate, the Minister of Finance shall pay no reimbursement.

If the value of all contributions received does not exceed the election expenses but the value of those contributions and the reimbursement calculated exceeds the election expenses incurred by or on behalf of the candidate, the Minister of Finance shall pay to the business manager an amount equal to the election expenses less the contributions received.

Death or Withdrawal of Candidate (Section 271)

If the candidate dies or withdraws from an election and prior to the death or withdrawal, the value of all contributions to the candidate exceeds the candidate's election expenses, the candidate's business manager

- a) where the candidate was endorsed by a registered political party, pay the excess amount to the chief official agent of the registered political party.
- **b)** where the candidate was not endorsed by a registered political party, pay the excess amount to the Minister of Finance.

Further, if the candidate dies or withdraws before appointing a business manager, the candidate's estate or the candidate shall pay the excess amount in accordance with the above.

Summary of Contributions and Expenses

I. Contributions

II.

		Contributions		\$ 96	6,133.71 6,583.26	
•	Exp	penses				
	(a)	Candidate's Campaign Expenses	\$ 7,285.12			
	(b)	Hire of Premises	\$ 4,350.00 4,500.00			
	(c)	Advertising	\$ 6,259.91			
	(d)	Services	\$ 37,854.27 37,074.27			
	(e)	Goods Supplied	\$ 5,863.11			
	(f)	Travel and Hire of Vehicle	\$ 25,839.70 25,880.05			
	(g)	Undisputed Claims Unpaid	\$ 0.00			
	TO	TAL EXPENSES		\$ _	7,452.11 7,662.46	
	(h)	Disputed Claims	\$ 0.00			
		Candidate Personal Expenses	\$ 0.00			

Note: Total Expenses (excluding (g) above) is used for the calculation of the reimbursement.

Contributions

(a) Summary of Contributions

I. Value of Contributions

List below, by class of contributor, the aggregate amounts of (A) contributions in excess of \$250.00, (B) contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00, and (C) contributions of \$25.00 or less, and the number of contributors of each class who have provided money, goods or services for the use of the candidate by way of a gift, loan, advance, deposit, or other form of assistance (includes goods or services donated or provided at other than their true value).

	Number of	Value of
Class of Contributor	Contributors	Contributions
1. Individuals	10	\$ 1,750.00
2. Corporations	0	\$ 0.00
3. Trade Unions	0	\$ 0.00
Unincorporated Organizations or Associations	37	94,383.71 \$ 94,833.26
5. Any other Persons or Groups of Persons		\$
6. Proceeds from Other Sources		\$
Total Contributions	47	96,133.71 \$ 96,583.26

Total Contributions (Excluding Excess Amount)	\$	87,452.11 87,662.46	
---	----	------------------------	--

Contributions

(b) Detail of Contributions

Contributions include money provided to or on behalf of the candidate without compensation from the candidate and includes donations in kind.

Detail of the name of and total amount received from each contributor included in classes 1 to 5 in Part (a) who have provided money, goods or services by way of a gift, loan, advance, deposit or other form of assistance must be reported in the aggregate by classification in the appropriate schedule. Such contributions are to be identified in one of three categories: (A) contributions in excess of \$250.00, (B) contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00, and (C) contributions of \$25.00 or less. The sum of the categories should reflect the total contributions received for the use of the candidate in each classification schedule.

Where a corporation, trust fund or constituency association makes a contribution, pursuant to subsection 240(6) of *The Election Act, 1996*, each such contribution must be accompanied by a statement which sets out the name of the person who authorized the contribution on behalf of the corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and the name of and the amount contributed by each person who made a contribution in excess of \$250.00 in a year and whose contribution was used to make up the funds contributed by the corporation, trust fund or constituency association.

Where a registered party makes a contribution, pursuant to subsection 240(7) of *The Election Act, 1996*, each such contribution must be accompanied by a statement which sets out the name of and the amount contributed by each person who made a contribution in excess of \$250.00 in a year and whose contribution was used to make up the funds contributed by the registered party.

A true and correct copy, certified by the business manager, for each such statement of contribution received pursuant to subsections 240(6) and (7), must be affixed to this Return (ss. 261(3)).

Revenue received by a candidate from fund-raising activities, meetings and sales of material of a promotional nature are deemed contributions. The total net proceeds from each source indicated must be recorded and, in the aggregate, reported in this Return.

The value of donations in kind must be recorded and included as a contribution received by the business manager where claimed as an election expense. Accordingly, commercial value is an election expense and a contribution concurrently.

Schedule: 1. Individuals

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

Name of Contributor		Amount
Kopko, Doug	\$	500.00
Number of Contributors	1	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	<u> </u>	500.00
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.0	00	
Note: Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributors.	tions received,	
Number of Contributors	_1	
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	<u>9</u> \$_	1,250.00
(C) Contributions of \$25.00 or less		
lote: Report the number of contributors and the total value of contribution from any individual, of \$25.00 or less.	ons received,	
Number of Contributors		
Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions		0.00
Total Number of Contributors		
Total Contributions (Sum of Categories (A), (B), and (C)		1,750.00

Schedule: 2. Corporations

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

Name of Contributor		Amount
There are no Contributions over \$250.00		
Number of Contributors Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	0	\$0.00
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00		
Note: Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any corporation, of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00. Number of Contributors Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions (C) Contributions of \$25.00 or less Note: Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributors and the total value of contributors.	0	\$0.00
from any corporation, of \$25.00 or less. Number of Contributors Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	0	\$0.00
Total Number of Contributors Total Contributions (Sum of Categories (A), (B), and (C))		0.00

Schedule: 3. Trade Unions

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

	Name of Contributor		Amount
	There are no Contributions over \$250.00		
11	Number of Contributors Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	0	. \$0.00
(B)	Contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00		
	Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any trade union, of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00. Number of Contributors Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	0	\$0.00
Note:	Contributions of \$25.00 or less Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any trade union, of \$25.00 or less. Number of Contributors Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	0	\$0.00
	Total Number of Contributors Total Contributions (Sum of Categories (A), (B), and (C))		\$0.00

Schedule: 4. Unincorporated Organizations or Associations

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

Note: List below all contributions where the aggregate value of contributions exceeds \$250.00.

Name of Contributor			Amount
Regina Elphinstone Centre			\$ 1,000.00
Cumberland New Democrats			\$ 500.00
Indian Head-Mllestone NDP			\$ 500.00
Kelvington-Wadena NDP			\$ 500.00
Last Mountain-Touchwood NDP			\$ 1,000.00
PA Northcote			\$ 500.00
Regina Lakeview NDP			\$ 2,000.00
Regina Wascana Plains			\$ 300.00
Saskatchewan Rivers NDP			\$ 500.00
Saskatoon Nutana NDP			\$ 500.00
Saskatoon Silversprings-Sutherland NDP			\$ 1,000.00
Saskatoon University			\$ 1,000.00
Saskatoon Westview NDP			\$ 500.00
Saskatoon Riversdale NDP			\$ 500.00
Regina Douglas Park NDP			\$ 1,000.00
Melfort NDP			\$ 500.00
Saskatoon Fairview NDP			\$ 500.00
Saskatoon Eastview NDP			\$ 500.00
Saskatchewan NDP			\$ 70,400.00
Donation in Kind (AT5)	\$ 3,994.95		76,041.41
Donation in Kind (F1)	\$ 20.80		
Donation in Kind (F2)	\$ 532.05		
Donation in Kind (F3)	\$ 719.44		
Donation in Kind (F4)	\$ 000.10	449.55	
Donation in Kind (E11)	\$ 86.71		
Donation in Kind (E13)	\$ 136.60		
Donation in Kind (E14)	\$ 2,377.62		
Donation in Kind (D1)	\$ 4,593.46		
Donation in Kind (D2)	\$ 5,511.04		
Donation in Kind (D3)	\$ 1,726.03		
Donation in Kind (D4)	\$ 471.75		
Donation in Kind (D5)	\$ 1,082.25		
Donation in Kind (D6)	\$ 67.96		
Donation in Kind (D7)	\$ 165.34		
Donation in Kind (D21)	\$ 1,875.95		
Donation in Kind (C7)	\$ 1,782.90		
Donation in Kind (C8)	\$ 143.65		
Donation in Kind (C9)	\$ 4,203.36		
Contribution	\$ 46,100.00		
Regina Walsh Acres NDP			\$ 300.00
Saskatoon Meewasin NDP			\$ 1,000.00
Biggar Saskatchewan Valley NDP			\$ 500.00
Woodriver NDP			\$ 500.00
Moose Jaw Wakamow NDP			\$ 817.30
Donation in Kind (E15)	\$ 817.30		

Number of Contributors Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions

24

91,958.71 92,100,20

(B)	Contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00			
Note:	Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any unincorporated organization or association, of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00.			
	Number of Contributors	13		
	Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions		- \$_	2,425.00
(C)	Contributions of \$25.00 or less	-		
Note:	Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any unincorporated organization or association, of \$25.00 or less.			
	Number of Contributors	0		
	Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions		*_	0.00
	Total Number of Contributors	- 37		04 383 71
	Total Contributions (Sum of Categories (A), (B), and (C))		\$	04,833.26

Schedule: 5. Any Other Persons or Groups of Persons

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

	Name of Contributor		Arr	nount
	There are no Contributions over \$250.00		•	
	Number of Contributors			
	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions		*	
(B)	Contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00	_		
Note:	Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any other person or groups of persons, of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00.			
	Number of Contributors	0		
	Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions		\$	0.00
(C)	Contributions of \$25.00 or less	_		
Note:	Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any other person or groups of persons, of \$25.00 or less.			
	Number of Contributors	0		
	Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	-	* 	0.00
	Total Number of Contributors	 		
	Total Contributions (Sum of Categories (A), (B), and (C))		\$	0.00

Contributions

(c) Proceeds from Other Sources - Summary

Set out below the aggregate value of net proceeds received by the candidate from the sources as indicated.

Source	Amount
 Sales of tickets to or monies paid to each dinner, rally, public meeting and other fund-raising function. 	\$
2. Collections made at events mentioned in item 1 above or other events.	\$
 Sales of pins, buttons, flags, emblems, hats, banners, literature and other materials. 	\$
Total	\$

Enter Total under Schedule: 5. Any Other Persons or Groups of Persons of Part 1(b) Detail of Contributions

Expenses

Candidate's Personal Expenses

Set out the total amount of the candidate's personal expenditures that were paid by him personally and reported to the business manager pursuant to subsection 261(2)(b). A detailed statement by the candidate supported by supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment of the amounts expensed must be attached to this Return.

Total Amount \$_____0.00

Note: Personal expenses of the candidate are not election expenses. Subsection 220(h)(ix).

(a) Candidate's Campaign Expenses

Set out below the aggregate amount of travel, meal and accommodation expenditures incurred by or on behalf of the candidate and paid by the business manager pursuant to subsection 220(f)(iv). Attach particulars of the amounts expensed by the candidate supported by supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment.

	Private Vehicle	\$	0.00	
	Kilometres travelled 5,312.00 at \$0.485 cents per kilometre	_\$_	2,576.32	
	Bus Fare/Taxi	\$	0.00	
	Other (parking, etc.)	\$	713.85	
			Total of (A) \$	7,285
(B)	Accommodation Hotel, Motel Temporary Residence	\$	0.00	
			Total of (B) _\$	0.
(C)	Living Allowance			
	Meals	\$	0.00	
	·		Total (C) \$	

Expenses

(b) Hire of Premises

Set out below the name and address of every person, club, society, company and association from whom premises were acquired for the purpose of the election, with a description of the premises so acquired, the purpose for which and the length of time during which the same were used, the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

								ELECTIO	N PERIOD
Consec No.	Name	Address	Description of Premises	Purpose for which used	Period for which used	CH#	Total Invoice Amount	Amount Paid (a)	Commercial Value (b)
B1		Box 280 Ile-a-la-Crosse, SK, S0M1C0	office space	rent 2(1)(o)	Jan 18, 2022 to Feb 15, 2022	101	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00 4,350.00
							Subtotal	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00

Total Election Expense (greater of (a) or (b) for each transaction): \$

4,500.00 4,350.00

Expenses

(c) Advertising

Set out below the cost of acquiring the right to the use of time on the facilities of any broadcasting undertaking or of acquiring the right to the publication of an advertisement in any newspaper or magazine circulated in the province. Set out the name and address of each broadcaster and publisher, with a description of the advertising, the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

							F	LECTIO	N PE	RIOD
Consec No.	Name	Address	Name of Publication or Broadcaster	Date of Issue	CH#	Total Invoice Amount		nount aid (a)		mmercial 'alue (b)
C1	CIPI Cable	Beauval, SK, S0M0G0	Airtime for an interview with Georgina 215(2)(a)	Feb 1, 2022 to Feb 1, 2022	ETA1	\$ 90.00	\$	90.00	\$	90.00
C2	CIBN Radio	Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0J0	Airtime for an interview with Georgina Jolibois live. 215(2)(a)	Feb 4, 2022 to Feb 4, 2022	ETA2	\$ 40.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00
C7	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	Facebook	Jan 18, 2022 to Feb 14, 2022		\$ 1,782.90	\$	0.00	\$	1,782.90
C8	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	Facebook	Jan 18, 2022 to Feb 15, 2022		\$ 143.65	\$	0.00	\$	143.65
С9	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	Missinipi Broadcasting Corporation	Jan 18, 2022 to Feb 14, 2022		\$ 4,203.36	\$	0.00	\$	4,203.36
		•				Subtotal	\$	130.00	\$	6,259.91

6,259.91 Total Election Expense (greater of (a) or (b) for each transaction): \$

16

Expenses

(d) Services

Set out below the name and address of every person, club, society, company and association who did work on behalf of the candidate, with a description of the nature of the work done, the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

							$oxed{\Box}$	ELECTIO	N PERIOD
Consec No.	Name	Address	Nature of Work Done	CH#	1	Total Invoice Amount	1	Amount Paid (a)	Commercial Value (b)
D1	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	Voter Contact Organizer	SKNDP	\$	4,593.46	\$	0.00	\$ 4,593.46
D2	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	Campaign Manager	SKNDP	\$	5,511.04	\$	0.00	\$ 5,511.04
D3	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	Candidate Handler	SKNDP	\$	1,726.03	\$	0.00	\$ 1,726.03
D4	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	Brochure Design	SKNDP	\$	471.75	\$	0.00	\$ 471.75
D5	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	Literature Design	SKNDP	\$	1,082.25	\$	0.00	\$ 1,082.25
D6	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	Postage	SKNDP	\$	67.96	\$	0.00	\$ 67.96
D7	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	Telephone Service		\$	165.34	\$	0.00	\$ 165.34
D8	Dale Herman	La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	Canvassing	ETS8	\$	700.00	\$	700.00	\$ 700.00
D12	Georgina Jolibois	La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	organizing	ET16	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
D14	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	mailout	ETD14	\$	31.99	\$	31.99	\$ 31.99
D15	Knight Archer Insurance	512 Victoria Ave. E Regina, SK, S4N0N7	Insurance	ETD20	\$	583.00	\$	583.00	\$ 583.00
D16	Marshall Burns	Regina, SK, S4N3X5	canvassing	ETD20	\$	180.00	\$	180.00	\$ 180.00
D17	Michael Lafond	Box 239 Green Lake, SK, S0m1R0	organizing	106	\$	120.00	\$	120.00	\$ 120.00
D18	Craig Thebaud	14-23rd St. E Prince Albert, SK, S6V1P3	Voter Contact Organizer	110	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
D21	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	Voter contact via call centre	SKNDP	\$	1,875.95	\$	0.00	\$ 1,875.95
D22	Marjorie Janvier	La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	organizing		\$	700.00	\$	700.00	\$ 700.00
D23	Cyril Laliberte	le-a-la-Crosse, SK, S0M1C0	organizing		\$	800.00	\$	800.00	\$ 800.00
D24	Georgina Jolibois	La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	organizing	103	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
D25	Georgina Jolibois	La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	canvassing		\$	1,800.00	\$	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
D26	Shaylene Piche	La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	organizing		\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$ 50.00
D27	Affinity Credit Union	2201 8 St E Saskatoon , SK, S7H0V2	bank charges		\$	33.50	\$	33.50	\$ 33.50
D30	Affinity Credit Union	2201 8 St E Saskatoon , SK, S7H0V2	service fees CEO Dir 2020-003		\$	20.00	\$	20.00	\$ 20.00 \$0
D31	Vinnie Laliberte	Beauval, SK, S0M0A1	organizing		\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$ 500.00
D32	Brooke Campbell	Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0A2	organizing		\$	200.00	\$	200.00	\$ 200.00
D33	Martha Morin	La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	organizing		\$	100.00	\$	100.00	\$ 100.00
D34	Katasha Morin-Petit	Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0A2	organizing		\$	900.00	\$	900.00	\$ 900.00
					L				

	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			Subtotal	\$ 22,380.49	\$ 07,074.27
D55	Whitney Dejarlais	le-a-la-Crosse, SK, S0M1C0	organizing	9	200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
D54	Fred Robillard	Stony Rapids, SK, S0J2R0	organizing	9	303.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 303.00
D53	Doris Gatereaux	Black Lake, SK, S0J2R0	organizing	\$	270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
D52	Marissa Sylvestre	Turner Lake, SK, S0M3E0	organizing	\$	50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
D51	Melinda Moberly	Canoe Lake, SK, S0M0K0	organizing	4	50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
D50	Valores Janvier	La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	organizing	4	1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00
D49	Josh Irons	La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	organizing	9	50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
D48	Angel Gunn	Black Lake, SK, S0J0H0	organizing	9	270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
D47	Josh Janvier	La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	organizing	9	150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
D46	Fred Couillonnear	Stony Rapids, SK, S0J2R0	organizing	9	150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
D45	Leo Angelo Janvier	La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	organizing	\$	960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00
D44	Brian Ratt	le-a-la-Crosse, SK, S0M1C0	organizing	\$	660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
D43	Myrna Laprise	La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	Organizing	4	5 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
D42	Josh Mercredi	La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	organizing	\$	99.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00
D41	Dale Herman	La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	organizing	9	50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
D40	Ashley Norton	Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0A2	organizing	\$	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
D39	Lenny LeMaigre	La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	organizing	\$	5 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
D38	Breanna Doucette-Garr	Saskatoon, SK, S7J5J7	organizing	\$	640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00
D37	Cyril Laliberte	le-a-la-Crosse, SK, S0M1C0	organizing	9	650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
D36	Randy Belanger	le-a-la-Crosse, SK, S0M1C0	organizing	\$	900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
D35	Theoran McCallum	Pine House, SK, S0J2B0	organizing		400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00

Total Election Expense (greater of (a) or (b) for each transaction): \$ 57,074.27

37,854.27

Expenses

(e) Goods Supplied

Set out below the name and address of every person, club, society, company or association who provided goods, with a description of the goods supplied, the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. **Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.**

						ELECTIO	N PE	RIOD
Consec No.	Name	Address	Description of Goods Supplied	CH#	Total Invoice Amount	Amount Paid (a)		mmercial alue (b)
E1	Craig Thebaud	14-23rd St. E Prince Albert, SK, S6V1P3	lumber for signs	ETG1	\$ 233.94	\$ 233.94	\$	233.94
E2	Matthew Buck	3015 Victoria Ave. Regina, SK, S4T1L1	Wood for signs	ETG2	\$ 34.46	\$ 34.46	\$	34.46
E3	Regan Ratt	0 Pinehouse Lake, SK, S0J2B0	Food for Campaign	ETG3	\$ 78.64	\$ 78.64	\$	78.64
E4	Melissa Patterson	735 Duffield St. W. Moose Jaw, SK, S6H5J4	Keys for office	ETG4	\$ 11.99	\$ 11.99	\$	11.99
E5	Cre8iv Communications	Box 1530 :La Ronge, SK, S0J1L0	Additional printing of brochure	ETG5	\$ 274.41	\$ 274.41	\$	274.41
E6	Robert Doucette	250 Brighton Gate Saskatoon, SK, S7V0R1	Campaign Meals	104	\$ 40.10	\$ 40.10	\$	40.10
E8	Mr. Print	2720 Millar Ave. Saskatoon, SK, S7K4J4	campaign leaflet	ETE8	\$ 1,153.24	\$ 1,153.24	\$	1,153.24
E9	Stacey Dyck Jlricka	118 Mendel Cres. Saskatoon, SK, S7J5J7	office supplies	109	\$ 371.75	\$ 371.75	\$	371.75
E11	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	masks and test kits for campaign	SKNDP	\$ 86.71	\$ 0.00	\$	86.71
E12	Craig Thebaud	14-23rd St. E Prince Albert, SK, S6V1P3	office supplie	ET12	\$ 246.35	\$ 246.35	\$	246.35
E13	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	office supplies		\$ 136.60	\$ 0.00	\$	136.60
E14	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	signs		\$ 2,377.62	\$ 0.00	\$	2,377.62
E15	Moose Jaw Wakamow NDP	1313 Grandview St. Moose Jaw, SK, S6H6H7	stakes for signs 266(1)(e)		\$ 817.30	\$ 0.00	\$	817.30
		•			Subtotal	\$ 2,444.88	\$	5,863.11

Total Election Expense (greater of (a) or (b) for each transaction): \$ 5,863.11

Expenses

(f) Travel and Hire of Vehicle

Set out below all travelling expenses incurred in conjunction with the election, including rental accounts for commercially hired vehicles. Set out the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

						ELECTIO	N PERIOD
Consec No.	Name	Address	Nature of Claim	CH#	Total Invoice Amount	Amount Paid (a)	Commercial Value (b)
F1	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	Gas	SKNDP	\$ 20.80	\$ 0.00	\$ 20.80
F2	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	Car Rental	SK NDP	\$ 532.05	\$ 0.00	\$ 532.05
F3	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	Car Rental	SKNDP	\$ 719.44	\$ 0.00	\$ 719.44
F4	Saskatchewan NDP	1122 Saskatchewan Drive Regina, SK, S4P0C4	Hotel Room 2(1)(0)	SKNDP	\$ 899.10	\$ 0.00	\$ 033.10 449.55
F5	Tracy Tinker	Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0J0	Hotel Room	ETD10	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 1,505.00
F6	Modeste McKenzie	Air Ronge, SK, S0J3G0	Per Diem	102	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
F7	Regan Ratt	0 Pinehouse Lake, SK, S0J2B0	Per Diem	ETF7	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
F8	Rita Bouvier	Saskatoon, SK, S7J5J7	House Rental 2(1)(o)	ETF8	\$ 872.19	\$ 872.19	\$ 672.19 826.29
F9	Matthew Buck	3015 Victoria Ave. Regina, SK, S4T1L1	Per Diem	ETF9	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
F10	Sandra Jolibois	La Loche, SK, S0M0C0	Room Rental	ETF10	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
F11	Stacey Dyck Jlricka	118 Mendel Cres. Saskatoon, SK, S7J5J7	Room Rentals	ETF11	\$ 3,291.15	\$ 1,986.90	\$ 1,986.90
F12	Modeste McKenzie	Air Ronge, SK, S0J3G0	Gas	ETF12	\$ 241.48	\$ 241.48	\$ 241.48
F13	Matthew Buck	3015 Victoria Ave. Regina, SK, S4T1L1	Hotel room	ETF13	\$ 638.25	\$ 638.25	\$ 638.25
F14	Stacey Dyck Jlricka	118 Mendel Cres. Saskatoon, SK, S7J5J7	Hotel rooms	105	\$ 2,147.85	\$ 1,831.50	\$ 1,831.50
F15	Craig Thebaud	14-23rd St. E Prince Albert, SK, S6V1P3	Per Diem	ETF15	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
F16	Regan Ratt	0 Pinehouse Lake, SK, S0J2B0	gas and hotel	ET16	\$ 224.09	\$ 224.09	\$ 224.09
F17	Matthew Buck	3015 Victoria Ave. Regina, SK, S4T1L1	hotels		\$ 281.92	\$ 281.92	\$ 281.92
F18	Jannet Shanks	94 Wakefield Cres. Regina, SK, S4R4T5	Gas	ETF18	\$ 323.31	\$ 323.31	\$ 323.31
F19	Matthew Buck	3015 Victoria Ave. Regina, SK, S4T1L1	Gas		\$ 116.61	\$ 116.61	\$ 116.61
F20	Stacey Dyck Jlricka	118 Mendel Cres. Saskatoon, SK, S7J5J7	111 220(f) 266(1)(g)(ii) \$455.10	109&11	\$ 11,481.47	\$ -0,01.07	\$ 9,844.07 9,499.97
F21	Matthew Buck	3015 Victoria Ave. Regina, SK, S4T1L1	gas	ETF21	\$ 1,592.54	\$ 1,592.54	\$ 1,592.54
		•	•	•	Subtotal	\$ -20,700.06	\$ 25,000.0 5

Total Election Expense (greater of (a) or (b) for each transaction): \$

25,839.70

Expenses

Claims Still Unpaid or Under the Direction of the Chief Electoral Officer or a Judge's Order

(g) Undisputed Claims Unpaid

Set out below the names and addresses of all persons whose undisputed claims were received too late, or remaine unpaid too long to be payable without the direction of the Chief Electoral Officer or a judge's order and in respect of which such a direction or order has been, or is about to be applied for, together with particulars of the nature of the claim, the amount and the commercial value thereof.

							ELECTIO	N PERIOD
Consec No.	Name	Address	Nature of Claim	Date Received	Paid or Unpaid	If paid, date of direction, order or judgment	Amount of Claim (a)	Commercia Value (b)
						Subtotal	\$	\$
			Total (greater of (a) or	(b) for ea	ch transaction):	¢	–

Expenses

(h) Disputed Claims

In addition, set out below the disputed and unpaid claims, the names and addresses of the claimants, the nature of the claims respectively, the amount and commercial value thereof.

Consec No.	Name	Address	Character of Disputed Claim	Amount Claimed (a)	Commercia Value (b)	
				Subtotal	\$	\$
			Total (greater of (a) or (b) for each	ch transaction):	\$]

22



Declaration of a Business Manager of a Candidate

Auuress					Postal Code
being the Busine	ess Manager of	Georgina Joli	bois		
a candidate at th	ne election of a m	ember to ser	ve in the Legislative	Assembly of Saskatch	nowen for the
constituency of				rocembly of Gaskatol	lewan for the
7000 N					
held on the	15th da	y of	February	,2022	
	ration is made, a			enses, along with any a on and now shown to ge and belief that Retu	
payment, or give	n, promised or of	fered any ray	appears from that Re ty, company or assor vard, office, employn duct or managemen	clauon nas on benair o	the best of my knowledge of the candidate made any deration, or incurred any
the hands of any account of or with	other person for h respect to the colemn declaration	the purpose o	of defraying any expenses of the elec-	enses incurred on bet	for money has been paid, ledge and belief, to or in alf of the candidate on at it is of the same force
		Si	MA Signature of Business Manage	or J	
Signed and declar	red before me by	the above-na	med Business Manaç	gerat JASA	ATOOM in the
	red before me by	the above-name	day of Month	gerat <u>JASA</u>	A TOOK in the
		15 Day	day of Manth		- 2022 Year
		15 Day	day of Manth	ger at AS'A	- 2022 Year
		Day A	day of Manth	aths in and for the Prov	- 2022 Year
		Day A	day of Month Commissioner for Oa	aths in and for the Provision the day of	- 2022 Year



Candidate's Declaration as to Expenses

0	
).	Postal Code
having been a Candidate at the e	election of a member to serve in the Legislative Assembly of Saskatchewan for th
constituency of Athabasca	To Edgistative Assembly of Saskatchewan for the
held on the	
15th day of	February 2022
COPY OF WHICH Return to now when	nined the Return of Election Expenses, along with any certified statements, ittled by my business manager to the Returning Officer at the election, a wn by me and signed by the officer before whom this declaration is made, dge and belief that Return and any attached certified statements are
and I further solemnly declare tha knowledge and belief no person, i	it, except as appears from that Return, I have not, and to the best of my nor any club, society, company or association has, on my behalf, made any fered any reward, office, employment or valuable consideration, or incurred any ect to the conduct or management of the election;
and that except as specified in the	Return, no money, security or equivalent for money has to my knowledge or or deposited by anyone to or in the hands of my business manager or any other g any expenses incurred on my behalf on account of or with respect to the
and I further solemnly declare that be party to the making or giving of ourpose of detraying	I will not, except so far as I may be permitted by law, at any future time make or any payment, reward, office, employment or valuable consideration for the senses as last mentioned, or provide or be party to the providing of any money, use of defraying any such expenses;
ind I make this solome dealer it	conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and by virtue of the Canada Evidence Act.
	Signature of Candidate
gned and declared before me by the	
ovince of Saskatchewan, on the	in the
or caskatchewait, on the	Day day of May . ZOZZ .
	A Commissioner for Oaths in and for the Province of Saskatchewan,
	My commission expires on the 31 day of July Zuzz
	Georgina Jokhan - Arhabosca

Form VV



Statement of Contribution by a Registered Party to a Candidate

Revised: 2020

Contributor	New Dem	ocratic Party, Saskatchewan Se	ection	
	Name of Re	gistered Party		
Address	1122 Sasi	katchewan Dr	44	
Regina SK 5	S4P 0C4			
Telephone	Number	306-525-1322		Postal Code
				s and amounts making up the contribution of this
Georgina Jol		a former that the total afflot	unt mu	incated is the amount contributed to
Name of Candida				
a candidate	e at the e	lection about to be held in t	the co	nstituency of Athabasca
May 16, 20)22			Lici
Date				Signature of Authorized Person
			CI	hief Official Agent
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Position held
I, the under	signed, b	usiness manager for	gina Jol	
certify that t	the follow		of Candid is a tri	ue and correct copy of the statement of
contribution	received	by the above-named contr	tributor	pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(7)).
				Signature of Business Maraner

Sources and Amounts

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

Note:	List below,	the aggregate valu	e of contributions	received for a	reporting	period from	any person who co	ntributed in
	- FROED OF	 Calvinaratur/orditaces 	10000000000000	(0350LC000000F)			• •	

Name & Address of Contributor	Amount	
Cut Knife-Turtleford NDP Constituency Association	1,000.00	
Moose Jaw Wakamow NDP Constituency Association	500.00	
Regina Coronation Park NDP Constituency Association	500.00	
Regina Northeast NDP Constituency Association	1,000.00	
Rosetown-Elrose NDP Constituency Association	500.00	
Gov't of Saskatchewan (2020 election reimbursement)	72,440.96	
		*
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this re	ecord.	
List attached No Number of Pages Number of Pages		·
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions		75,940.9
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less		
Note: Report the total value of contributions received in a year \$250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of the second secon	from any person who contributed his contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions		550.0
otal Contribution (Sum of Categories (A) and (B))		76,490.9



Statement of Contribution by a Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association to a Candidate

I see we

Telephone Market 306 579 4835	
	The Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Car
I the undersigned Ken Coan	
and of exercise tent to est for the	Valley NOSP Constitutionly Association
	Con That Fight or Committee by Association
of of the corporation and have	Kiluthons and amplicates making up the contribution for the
The desired and the control of the c	West content on the barrier part the barrier and and analysis and
elicate at the election street to be held in the	Corrette Atheresia
- m-16 3022	Ken Cuel
	The state of the s
	Treasurer
righted business manager for Georgica &	Mi and correct copy of the statement of contribution

my

	People i al become the subgroupes rates of Justifications for the reporting parties from any people (the entire bursts of the contract of the	
	Christor formers of Cashakatawan (MIN) earliest relimber worthy	Ameure 500
1		
+		
Line	Low appropriate constitutions for sense are should are office to the decent. Attached An Nichtber of Pages	
List	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	500 ↔
(B) Co	Total Amount of all Cultipory (At Continualization) (If for the total and \$250,00 for the second of a paint form any plants after some of a second of the continual and a paint form any plants after some of the sound of the continual and the sound	500 ↔
(6) Co	Total Amenine of all Callegory (At Continuations	500 ×
(B) Co Antic In Antic 20	Total Amount of all Cultipory (At Continualization) (If for the total and \$250,00 for the second of a paint form any plants after some of a second of the continual and a paint form any plants after some of the sound of the continual and the sound	

500.00



Statement of Contribution by a Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association to a Candidate

Form VV

Revised: 2020

Contributor	Cumberland NDP	Consti	tuency Association	
	Name of Corporation, 1	Trust Fu	nd or Constituency Association	
Address	PO Box 226			
Air Ronge, S	K S0J 3G0			
Telephone N	lumber ³⁰⁶⁻⁴²⁰⁻⁹	9065		Postal Code
I, the unders	signed,Rober	rts		
having autho	orization to act for		Cumberland NDP Cons	
				ind or Constituency Association
submit the fo	llowing statemen	t of the	e individual sources ar	nd amounts making up the contribution (or the
fund) of this	corporation, trust t	fund o	r constituency associa	ation, and further that the total amount indicated
	t contributed to		gina Jolibois	
			Name of Candidate	A.I
a candidate a	at the election abo	out to	be held in the constitu	ency of Athabasca
	May 5, 2022			7. P/R
Date				Sina Foul
				Signature of Authorized Person
				Treasurer
				Position Held
I, the undersig	ned, business m	anage	er for Georgina Jolibois	
			Name of Candida	te
certify that the	following record	of con	tributions is a true and	correct copy of the statement of contribution
received by the	e above-named c	ontrib	utor pursuant to The E	Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).
				mag 1

te: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any p 50.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution. Name & Address of Contributor	re-
	Amount
Government of Saskatchewan (2020 election reimbursement)	500.0
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. ist Attached No Number of Pages Yes or No	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	500.00
B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less lote: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed 250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	:
C) Interest or Investment Income ote: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used ward the making of this contribution.	
	0.00

Sources and Amounts



Statement of Contribution by a Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association to a Candidate

Form VV

Revised: 2020 Cut Knife-Turtleford NDP Constituency Association Contributor Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association PO Box 579 Address Cut Knife SK S0M 0N0 306-398-2795 Postal Code Telephone Number Gilbert Pedersen I, the undersigned, Cut Knife-Turtleford NDP Constituency Association having authorization to act for the Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association submit the following statement of the individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the fund) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated Georgina Jolibois is the amount contributed to Name of Candidate a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of May 10, 2022 Signature of Authorized Person Treasurer Position Heiri I, the undersigned, business manager for Georgina Jolibois certify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution received by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).

Sources and A	mounts	
(Check one)	This is a record of individual sources and amounts making. This is a record of individual sources and amounts making.	
Contributions in e	·	
Note: List below, th \$250.00 whose fund	e aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any pe ds were used toward the making of this contribution.	rson who contributed in excess of
	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Robert Conad	cher,	400.00
Ed Pederson		400.00
		7
	Y.	
List additional	contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. No Number of Pages	
	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	800.00
Note: Report the total	s of \$250.00 or less If value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed se funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
	Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	200.00
	vestment income al value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used f this contribution.	
	Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	0.00

1,000.00



Form VV

Revised: 2020 Indian Head-Milestone NDP Constituency Association Contributor Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constilluency Association PO Box 995 Address Indian Head, SK S0G 2K0 Telephone Number 306-695-2047 Postal Code I, the undersigned, Lorne Scott Indian Head-Milestone NDP Constituency Association having authorization to act for the Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association submit the following statement of the individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the fund) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated Georgina Jolibois is the amount contributed to Name of Candidate a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of nay 4,2022 President Position Held I, the undersigned, business manager for _____Georgina Jolibois certify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution received by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).

ite. List below, the aggi	COOLS VOLUE OF CONTRINUITIONS FOR THE CONCRETE ACCION FROM COLL SAME	on who contributed in everes.
50.00 whose funds wer	regate value of contributions for the reporting period from any perse e used toward the making of this contribution.	
	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government of Sas	skatchewan (2020 election reimbursement)	500.0
	And the same of th	A-14.
		N-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
	1.22	
ist Attached No	butors on separate sheet and affix to this record. Number of Pages	
Yes or No		
Total	Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	500.00
		No.
(B) Contributions of \$		
\$250.00 or less whose fund	e of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed ds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
Total	Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	
	TWO 1975	The state of the s
(C) Interest or Investo		
Natos Danart tha total valu	e of interest or investment income received in a year which was used	
oward the making of this c	contribution.	

Sources and Amounts



Form VV

Kelvington-Wadena NDP Constituency Association Contributor Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association PO Box 601 Address Kelvington, S0A 1W0 Postal Code Telephone Number Linda Patenaude I, the undersigned. Kelvington-Wadena NDP Constituency Association having authorization to act for the Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association submit the following statement of the individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the fund) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated Georgina Jolibois is the amount contributed to Name of Candidate a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of President I, the undersigned, business manager for Georgina Jolibois Name of Candidate certify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution received by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).

0F0 00 whose f do	alue of contributions for the reporting period from any perso	n who contributed in excess
250.00 whose funds were used to	oward the making of this contribution. Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government of Saskatcher	wan (2020 election reimbursement)	500.00
		300.00
Approximately and the second		
	separate sheet and affix to this record. Number of Pages	
Total Amount	of all Category (A) Contributions	500.00
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 (Note: Report the total value of contril \$250.00 or less whose funds were us	or less outlions received in a year from any person who contributed sed toward the making of this contribution.	······································
	of all Category (B) Contributions	
C) Interest or Investment Inco		
vote: Report the total value of interest oward the making of this contribution	st or investment income received in a year which was used .	
Total Amount	of all Category (C) Contributions	0.00

Sources and Amounts

Elections SK

Statement of Contribution by a Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association to a Candidate

Form VV

Contributor	Last Mountain-Tou	chwood NDP Constituency	Association		
		rust Fund or Constituency Associat	ion		
Address	PO Box 324				
Southey, SK	S0G 4P0				
Telephone f	Number306-726-7	458	Postel Code		
I, the under	signed,	Ťer			
having author	orization to act for	the Name of Companion True	wood NDP Constituency Association Fund or Constituency Association		
			and amounts making up the contribution (or the		
fund) of this	corporation, trust t	fund or constituency asso	ciation, and further that the total amount indicated		
is the amour	is the amount contributed to Georgina Jolibois				
a candidata	Name of Candidate a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of				
	5/2022		Signature/ of Authorized Person Treasurer Position Held		
I, the unders	igned, business m	anager for Georgina Jolibo	Dis .		
certify that th	e tollowing record	of contributions is a true	and correct copy of the statement of contribution		
			e Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).		
			Signature Business Manager		

	es and amounts making up the contribution. es and amounts making up the fund. (A)
Contributions in excess of \$250.00 Note: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the repore \$250.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contribu	ting period from any person who contributed in excess o
Name & Address of Contribu	
Government of Sasketchewan (2020 election reimburse	ment) 1000.00
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this recon	
ist Attached No Number of Pages	a. ≓
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contribution	ons1000.00
B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less Note: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribu	erson who contributed
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contribut	

Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions

1,000 00

0.00



Form VV

Contributor	Melfort NDP Constituency Association				
	Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association	n			
Address	PO Box 4587				
Melfort, SK \$	S0E 1A0				
Telephone N	Number306-921-6882	Postal Code			
I, the under	signed, Linsey Thomton				
having author	orization to act for the				
	Name of Corporation, Trust P	und or Constituency Association			
submit the fo	ollowing statement of the individual sources a	and amounts making up the contribution (or the			
fund) of this	corporation, trust fund or constituency assoc	iation, and further that the total amount indicated			
is the amour	is the amount contributed to Georgina Jolibois				
	Name of Candidate				
a candidate	at the election about to be held in the constit	uency of			
Meug Date	/	Signature of Authorized Person President Position Held			
	igned bysiness many for Georgina Joliboi	s			
, the unders	igned, business manager for Name of Candid				
certify that th	ne following record of contributions is a true a	nd correct copy of the statement of contribution			
eceived by t	he above-named contributor pursuant to The	Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).			
		Signature Business Mapager			

Sources and Amounts	
(Check one) This is a record of individual sources and amounts making. This is a record of individual sources and amounts making.	
Contributions in excess of \$250.00	
Note: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any per \$250.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	rson who contributed in excess of
Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government of Saskatchewan (2020 election reimbursement)	500.00
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record.	
List Attached No Number of Pages	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	500.00
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less Note: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed \$250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	-
(C) Interest or Investment Income Note: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used toward the making of this contribution.	

Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions

500.00

0.00



Contributor	Moose Jaw Wekamow N	DP Constituency As	sociation	
COMMON	Namo of Corporation, Tru I Pur	nue Constituency Associa	T A	Inuita
Address .	1313 Grandview St			24
Moose Jew.	SK 86H 6H7			7
Telephone N	lumber 306-631-6613			Postal Code
i, the undersi	igned, Stacey Landin			
having author			ow NDP Constituency Association	'n
			t Fund or Constituency Association	
submit the fol	lowing statement of the	Individual sources	and amounts making up the	contribution (or the
fund) of this co	Ornoration taust fruit or	s sanatilus suu sana		
iono, or tina o	orporation, trust tung di	constituency asso	ociation, and further that the to	otal amount indicated
is the amount	contributed to Georg	Ina Jolibols		
		Name of Candidate		
a candidate at	the election about to be	e held in the const	ituency of Athabasca	
Mu.	14 20-75		Signaturo of Authorized Person	ulin
			Treasurer	
			Position Hale	
langer out				
the undersione	ed, business manager t	Georgina Jolibo	is	1000
and andersigne	su, ousmess manager	Name of Candi	dato	
rtify that the fo	llowing record of contri	butions is a true a	nd correct copy of the statem	ent of contribution
eived by the a	bove-named contribute	or pursuant to The	Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).
			00 -	

(Check one)	This is a record of individual sources and amounts ma	dung tip the review does
	This is a record of individual conces and amounts the	
Contributions to		e g up the fund (A)
Contributions in as		
\$250 00 whose fund	raggingate value of contributions for the reporting period $h(x)$ any a worse used toward the making of this contribute.	per Wha contributed in ea
1	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government o	Saskatchewan (2020 election reimbursement)	
1	Processor .	<u> </u>
1		
		ž = 0
-		
		
, -		
		-
-		
List additional or	ontributors on separate aheat and affix to this record.	
Jst Attached	Number of Pages	
To	tal Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	500,00
3) Contributions o	f \$250.00 or less	
pte: Report the total v 250.00 or less whose i	elus of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed tunds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
	tal Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	
	Conumbutions	
		,
interest or investor. Report the total ve	iment income	
vard the making of this	alue of interest or investment income received in a year which was used scontribution.	
	al Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	0.00
		0.00
al Contribution	(Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))	500.00



Form VV

Contributor Prince Albert Northcote NDP Constituency Association
Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association Address Address
Prince Albert, SK S6V 3N8
Telephone NumberPostal Code
, the undersigned,
Prince Albert Northcote NDP Constituency Association
Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association submit the following statement of the individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the
und) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated
s the amount contributed to Georgina Jolibois
Name of Candidate I candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of
estrated at the election about to be field in the constituency or
Morey 6 122 Signature of Authorized Person
Treasurer Position Held
the undersigned, business manager for Removed Political Security S
ertify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution
ceived by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).

Sources and A	mounts	
(Check one)	This is a record of individual sources and amounts making. This is a record of individual sources and amounts making.	
Contributions in ex	xcess of \$250.00	
Note: List below, th	aggragate value of contributions for the reporting period from any per	son who contributed in excess of
\$250.00 whose fund	is were used toward the making of this contribution.	
	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government	of Saskatchewan (2020 election reimbursement)	500.00
(B) Contributions Note: Report the tot \$250.00 or less who	Contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. No Number of Pages Se or No Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions Se of \$250.00 or less al value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed se funds were used toward the making of this contribution. Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	500.00
Note: Report the tot toward the making of	al value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used	0.00



Form W

RevAsed: 2020 Regina Coronation Park NDP Constituency Association Contributor Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association 400 N Garnet St Address Regina, SK S4R 3T1 Postal Code 306-450-0709 Telephone Number Ziauddin Zia I, the undersigned, Regina Coronation Park NDP Constituency Association having authorization to act for the Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association submit the following statement of the individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the fund) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated Georgina Jolibois is the amount contributed to Name of Candidate a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of May 2022 Treasurer Position Held Georgina Jolibois I, the undersigned, business manager for certify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution received by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).

Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government of Saskatchewan (2020 election relmbursement)	500
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record.	A.
Ist Attached No Number of Pages	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	500.00
B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less ote: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contribute	ted
250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution. Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF AN ORIGINA (D) CONTRIBUTIONS	
C) interest or investment income lote: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was use ward the making of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	0.00

Sources and Amounts



Form VV

Contributor	Regina Douglas Park N	DP Constituency Associa	ation	
	Name of Corporation, Trust F	und or Constituency Association	n	
Address	PO Box 247			
Sedley, SK S	SOG 2K0			
Telephone N	306-631-5754 Number		-	Postal Code
I, the unders	signed,signed,signed			
having author	orization to act for the		NDP Constituency Association	
			und or Constituency Association	
submit the fo	ollowing statement of the	he individual sources a	and amounts making up the contrib	oution (or the
		or constituency associ	ation, and further that the total arr	ount indicated
To anoun		Name of Candidate		
a candidate a	at the election about to	be held in the constitu	uency of	
) Tiky	6, 2022.		the harde	
			Signature of Authorized Person	
			Treasurer Position Held	
, the undersigned, business manager for				
Name of Candidate				
ertify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution				
eceived by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).				

ources and A		
(Check one)	This is a record of individual sources and amounts making	up the contribution.
	This is a record of individual sources and amounts making	up the fund. (A)
ntributions in e	xcess of \$250.00	
te: List below, th	e aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any persons were used toward the making of this contribution.	on who contributed in excess
	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government	of Saskatchewan (2020 election reimbursement)	1000.0
V		
ist Attached _	al contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. No Number of Pages Yes or No	
	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	1000.00
D) 0 - 14h - 11-		
lote: Report the to	ns of \$250.00 or less otal value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed ose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
	Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	
C) Interest or I	nvestment Income	
-	otal value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used of this contribution.	
·	Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	0.00

\$1,000-00



Form VV

Contributor	Regina Elphinstone-Centre NDP Constituency Association			
	Name of Corporation, Trust F	und or Constituency Associat	tion	
Address	2035 PRINCESS ST			
REGINA, SK	(S4T 3Z5	
Telephone I	Number306-525-6946		Postal Code	
I, the unders	signed, Don Jedlic		(#)	
having author	orization to act for the	Regina Elphinstone C	Centre NDP Constituency Association	
			Fund or Constituency Association	
submit the to	ollowing statement of the	ne individual sources	and amounts making up the contribution (or the	
fund) of this	corporation, trust fund	or constituency asso	ciation, and further that the total amount indicated	
		rgina Jolibois		
		Name of Candidate	Athahaaa	
a candidate a	at the election about to	be held in the consti	ituency of	
May	12/22		Signature of Authorized Person TREASURE K	
			Position Held	
, the undersi	gned, business manag			
ertify that the	e following record of co	Name of Cand ntributions is a true a	and correct copy of the statement of contribution	
			e Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).	
			Signature Business Manager	

Sources and Amounts								
(Check one)	This is a record of individual sources and amounts ma							
	This is a record of individual sources and amounts ma	king up the fund. (A)						
Contributions in excess of \$250.00 lote: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any person who contributed in excess of								
\$250.00 whose fund	e aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any pairs and the making of this contribution.	person who contributed in excess of						
	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount						
2020 Election	Rebate	1000.00						
-								
List additional	contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record.							
List Attached	Number of Pages							
	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	1000.00						
Note: Report the total \$250.00 or less whose	of \$250.00 or less It value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed the funds were used toward the making of this contribution. Fotal Amount of all Category (B) Contributions							
(C) Interest or Inv Note: Report the tota toward the making of	I value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used							
1	Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions							

1000.00

Elections SK

Statement of Contribution by a Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association to a Candidate

Form VV

Contributor	Regime Lakewiew NOP Correttuency Assessiation				
	Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association				
Address	22B4H1 AlthodisStt			eniemen)	
Regins, SK	S4113/G22				
Telephone I	Number			Postal Code	
I, the under	signed,				
havina auth	orization to act for the		IP Constituency Association		
naving auur	onzation to act for the	Name of Corporation, Tru	at Fund or Constituency Association		
submit the f	ollowing statement of the	ne individual source	s and amounts making up the	e contribution (or the	
fund) of this	corporation, trust fund	or constituency ass	ociation, and further that the	total amount indicated	
is the amou	nt contributed to	ngjine Jbilbols			
	- A 41 1	Name of Cendidate	Attratomen	_	
	at the election about to	_	Signature of Authorized Person	lab	
			Treasurer Position Held		
, the unders	signed, business mana	ger for	terilis		
certify that t	he following record of c		and correct copy of the state	ement of contribution	
eceived by	the above-named contr	ibutor pursuant to 7	The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240	0(6)).	
			Signature Business Manager		

Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Coxemment of Seekatchewen (2020 election reintousement)	2000 0
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. List Attached Neo Number of Pages	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	2000.00
B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less lote: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who 250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	contributed
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	
C) Interest or investment income Note: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which coward the making of this contribution.	h was used
Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	a a a

2,000.00

Sources and Amounts



Form VV

ed				
a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of Athabasca Date Athabasca Signéture of Authorized Person				
•				
, the undersigned, business manager for				
certify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution				
eceived by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).				

ources and Amounts	
· ·	ces and amounts making up the contribution.
This is a record of individual sour	ces and amounts making up the fund. (A)
ntributions in excess of \$250.00	
te: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the rep 50.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contri	orting period from any person who contributed in excess o bution.
Name & Address of Contri	
Government of Saskatchewan (2020 election reimburs	sement) 1000.00
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this r	
List Attached No Number of Pages	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contri	ibutions 1000.00
Total Amount of all Category (A) Comm	
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less	
Note: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from 6 \$250,00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this co	any person who contributed ntribution.
Total Amount of all Category (B) Cont	(1.00)
	and the state of t
(C) Interest or Investment Income	
Note: Report the total value of interest or investment income receive	ed in a year which was used
toward the making of this contribution.	tributions 0.00
Total Amount of all Category (C) Con	
	4 .00 00
Total Contribution (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (/, 000.00



Form VV

Contributor	Regina Walsh Acres NDP Constituency Associati	on
00:11:104:01	Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association	
Address	19 Wheeler Cres	
Regina, SK	S4R 6P1	
Telephone I	Number	Postal Code
I, the under	signed,	
having auth	orization to act for the	P Constituency Association
navny auto	Name of Corporation, Trust Fu	nd or Constituency Association
submit the fo	ollowing statement of the individual sources ar	nd amounts making up the contribution (or the
fund) of this	corporation, trust fund or constituency associa	ation, and further that the total amount indicated
is the amour	nt contributed to Georgina Jolibois	
	Name of Candidate	, Athabasca
a candidate	at the election about to be held in the constitu	Signature of Authorized Person
	922	Treasurer Position Held
I, the unders	igned, business manager for	
certify that th		d correct copy of the statement of contribution
	the above-named contributor pursuant to The	
		Signature Business Manager

(Check one) This is a record of individual sources and amounts This is a record of individual sources and amounts	
ntributions in excess of \$250.00	
e: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from a 0.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	any person who contributed in excess
Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government of Saskatchewan (2020 election reimbursement)	300.0
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. st AttachedNo Number of Pages	
Yes or No	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	300.00
Contributions of \$250.00 or less te: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contribut 50.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	ted
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	

Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions

0.00

toward the making of this contribution.



Form W

Contributor	ributorRegina Wascana Plains NDP Constituency Association				
	Name of Corporation, Trust F	und or Constituency Association	1		
Address	ddress 3271 Margaret Rd				
Regina, SK	S4V 1B2				
Telephone N	Number 306-537-8750		Postal Code		
I, the under	signed,	903200			
having autho	orization to act for the		s NDP Constituency Association		
navnig addit	onzation to act for the	Name of Corporation, Trust F	und or Constituency Association		
submit the fo	ollowing statement of the	he individual sources a	nd amounts making up the contribution (or the		
fund) of this	corporation, trust fund	or constituency associ	ation, and further that the total amount indicated		
is the amoun	nt contributed to Geo	orgina Jolibois			
a candidate :	at the election about to	Name of Candidate be held in the constitu	ency of Athabasca		
4.	14 4, 202Z		Signature of Authorized Person		
			Treasurer		
~			Position Held		
, the undersi	gned, business manag				
		Name of Candid			
			d correct copy of the statement of contribution		
eceived by th	ne above-named contri	butor pursuant to The	Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).		
			Signature Business Manager		

urces and An		
(Check one)	This is a record of individual sources and amounts making	
	This is a record of individual sources and amounts making	g up the fund. (A)
ntributions in ex	cess of \$250.00	on who contributed in excess of
te: List below, the	aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any pers s were used toward the making of this contribution.	
	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government o	f Saskatchewan (2020 election reimbursement)	300.00
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
List addition List Attached	ai contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. No Number of Pages	
	Yes or No	000.00
	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	300.00
Notes Panert the t	ns of \$250.00 or less otal value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed nose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
	Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	
	•to and learning	
(C) Interest or Note: Report the	Investment Income total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used	
toward the making	g of this contribution.	0.00
	Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	

\$ 300.00



Form (A)

Contributor	Rosetown-Eirose NDP	Constituency Associa	Elivier	
Address	Name of Corporation, Trust PO Box 688	Fund or Constituency Associ	Services	
Delisle, SK	SOL OPO	and the special specia		we start to the
elephone l	Number_306-493-7446	3		Pooliv Cone
the under	Signed Dale Winder			
savene auth	porization to act for the		NDP Constituency Associat	And the second s
easily auti	iorization to act for th	Name of Corporation, 1	rush fugid or Cornellhoers, y Associa	7.50
ubmit the t	following statement of	the individual sour	ces and amounts making	up the contribution for the
) candidate	at the election about		onstituency of Amatiasco	amme
11/10	y 12, 202		Signature of Authorized	New York
	,		Treasurer Position Held	
		Georgina		-
, the under	signed, business ma	nager for	r Candelah	
	and a second of	contributions is a	true and correct copy of t	the statement of contribution (s. 240(6))
certify that t	the following record o	il frequence	The Flection Act 1996	i (s. 240(6))
are yed by	the above-named co	ontributor pursuant t	O LUC E SERVICE	
8			mark	gar Januari
ST REAL REST TELL			111111	anger in

ources and Amounts		
(Check one) This is a record of indivi	ridual sources and amounts making	g up the contribution.
This is a record of indiv	idual sources and amounts making	g up the fund. (A)
ntributions in excess of \$250.00		
the: List below, the aggregate value of contributions 60,00 whose funds were used toward the making o	i for the reporting period from any pers of this contribution.	
Name & Addres	s of Contributor	Amount
Government of Saskatchewan (2020 election	n reimbursement)	500
List additional contributors on separate sheet and ist Attached No Number of Pages	affix to this record.	
Yes or No		
Total Amount of all Category	(A) Contributions	500.00
B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less lote: Report the total value of contributions received in a 250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making	a year from any person who contributed ing of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category		
(C) Interest or Investment Income		
Note: Report the total value of interest or investment income toward the making of this contribution.	ome received in a year which was used	
Total Amount of all Category	y (C) Contributions	0.00
otal Contribution (Sum of Categories (A),	(B) and (C))	, 1000.0 0

Elections SK

Statement of Contribution by a Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association to a Candidate

Form VV

Revised: 2020 Saskatchewan Rivers NDP Constituency Association Contributor Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association PO Box 97 Address Holbein, SK S0J 1G0 Postal Code 16806)747-2804 Telephone Number Saskatchewan Rivers NDP Constituency Association I, the undersigned, James (Dave) Whalley having authorization to act for the Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association submit the following statement of the individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the fund) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated Georgina Jolibois is the amount contributed to Name of Candidate a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of Athabasca May 4/1022 President Position Held I, the undersigned, business manager for Georgina Jolibois Name of Candidate certify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution received by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).

Skinature Business Manager

(Check one) This is a record of individual sources	and amounts making up the contribution.
This is a record of individual sources	and amounts making up the fund. (A)
atributions in excess of \$250.00	
e: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting 0.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contributions.	ig period from any person who contributed in excession.
Name & Address of Contribute	
Government of Saskatchewan (2020 election reimbursem	ent) 500.
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record ist Attached No Number of Pages	
ist Attached No Number of Pages	•
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contribution	ons 500.00
B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less lote: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any posts. \$250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	erson who contributed
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contribut	
(C) Interest or Investment Income Note: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a toward the making of this contribution.	year which was used
Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributed.	tions 0.00
otal Contribution (Sum of Categories (A) (B) and (C))	500.00



Form VV

Contributor	Saskatoon Eastview N	DP Constituency Associat	ion	
		Fund or Constituency Association	1	
Address	118 Mendel Cres			
Saskatoon, S	SK			S7J 5J7
Telephone N	Number		- a	Postal Code
I, the unders	signed,	ricka		
having author	orization to act for the		OP Constituency Association	
		Haine of Corporation, Trust F	und or Constituency Association	
submit the fo	ollowing statement of	the individual sources a	nd amounts making up the co	ntribution (or the
fund) of this	corporation, trust fund	or constituency associ	ation, and further that the tota	amount indicated
is the amoun	t contributed to Ge	orgina Jolibois		
		Name of Candidate	Athahaasa	
a candidate a	at the election about t	o be held in the constitu	ency of	
May S	1/22		Signature of Authorized Person	
			TREASURER Position Held	
, the undersig	gned, business mana	ger for Georgina Jolibois Name of Candid		
ertify that the	following record of c	ontributions is a true an	d correct copy of the statemer	of of contribution
			Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).	
			mil	

Sources and A	amounts	
(Check one)	This is a record of individual sources and amounts ma	
Contributions in e	xcess of \$250.00	
Note: List below, th \$250.00 whose fund	ne aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any ds were used toward the making of this contribution.	person who contributed in excess of
	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
2020 Election	Rebate	500.00
-		
List Attached	contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. Number of Pages	
Te	es of No	
	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	500.00
(B) Contributions	s of \$250.00 or less	
Note: Report the total	sol \$250.00 or less al value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed se funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
	Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	
(C) Interest or la	vestment Income	
	al value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used	
	Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	
otal Contributi	on (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))	500.00



Form

9 - 10

adjilsijioj	tomment of	in Emireme k	il ils teeni	ntilumney America	rinther:			12.1	
ar sái th as fáil at	Harris of F	neponinten Tein	Fund w E	edve filliancy Asserts	lidition	NAME OF THE OWNER, OF THE OWNER, OF THE OWNER, OF THE OWNER, OWNER, OWNER, OWNER, OWNER, OWNER, OWNER, OWNER,			
It I be to m	ने एवं विकास	WHY		a la	- contains	maken in the little			
3. 1. 3 5 2. 11. 1	ah Mila He	Me							
shejdarine	l-dron algin or	and the file	A	en a production of the second	Sharakara kupan in Add			Postel	Code
ilie inulai	i in light med.	limino l'lengine		g ilminginida					
		i to met for t	bine	katoon Fairviev	w NDP Constitution Fund or Const	The second second second	According to the second		
day if the			PROFES	a to troubornings as	Maria Company of the				
Saidana biaba	uniwallet	fregriedets	Promition	dividual source		nts makir	ng up the	oontributio	on (or the
			of the Inc	dividual s ou rce	es and smoul				
			of the Inc		es and smoul				
i vel a ed <mark>ti</mark> ni	n eestjusta	illion, triumi fi	of the Inc	dividual s ou rce	es and smoul				
isel) eil <mark>t</mark> lii Um <i>is</i> tries	ng centri	illion, triunt fi Island to	ori mell hi oci na bril hellyterne) mM	dividual source matilizatoy as Libilbola mad Conditate	es and smoul sociation, and	d further	that the		
iised) eid <mark>t</mark> liii Trim <i>ii</i> diisesi	ng centri	illion, triunt fi Island to	ori mell hi oci na bril hellyterne) mM	dividual s ou ro mstitue ncy as	es and smoul sociation, and		that the		
dred) est <mark>t</mark> ini Urm sitraca Controllelmi	de estificated Light esertifed de est flow de	dion, trint fi bided to leidion who	ort mell to no to bril heligicons) and mel of t	dividual source matilizatoy as Libilbola mad Conditate	es and smoul sociation, and relituency of	d further Athabase	that the	total amou	
ilved) esk <mark>t</mark> lisi Utsim sistissesi Esmischlehmli	de estificated Light esertifed de est flow de	illion, triunt fi Island to	ort mell to no to bril heligicons) and mel of t	dividual source matilizatoy as Libilbola mad Conditate	es and smoul sociation, and relituency of	Athabase Athabase Athabase Athabase UNC	that the		
itsed) est tisi Itsm sitssesi esmiselleimi isis	m estipara unit certifi m mi ilim m Med 14	tion trint for building to about 1	ord end he derived to the series of the seri	dividual source profile toy as a dollbole pre of Conditions breich in the 666	sociation, and sociation, and sociation, and sociation, and sociation, and sociation for sociation f	Athabase Athabase Athabase Athabase UNC	that the	total amou	
dvely est tivi Itim sitrocu ėsmirelielimi isis	m estipara unit certifi m mi ilim m Med 14	dion, trint fi bided to leidion who	ord end he derived to the series of the seri	dividual source malilipale a dollbale as of conducts held in the cor	sociation, and sociation, and sociation, and sociation, and sociation, and sociation for sociation f	Athabase Athabase Athabase Athabase UNC	that the	total amou	

Signature Dusiness Manager

ources and A	mounts	
(Check one)	This is a record of individual sources and amounts making. This is a record of individual sources and amounts making.	
ontributions in e	xcess of \$250.00	
ote: List below, th	e aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any per is were used toward the making of this contribution.	son who contributed in excess of
250.00 whose turk	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government	of Saskatchewan (2020 election reimbursement)	500.00
List addition	al contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. No Number of Pages	
	Yes or No	
	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	500.00
Note: Report the t	ns of \$250.00 or less of talue of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed nose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
	Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	-
Note: Report the	Investment Income total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used	
toward the making	g of this contribution. Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	0.00

500.00



Form VV

Contributor	Saskatoon Meewasin N	IDP Constituency Associa	ation	
	Name of Corporation, Trust F	und or Constituency Association	n	
Address	11 Eddy PI			
Saskatoon,	SK S7K 3S9			
Telephone I	Number306-242-3230		P.	ostal Code
I, the unders	signed,			
having author	orization to act for the		NDP Constituency Association	
		Name of Corporation, Trust F	und or Constituency Association	
submit the fo	ollowing statement of the	he individual sources a	and amounts making up the contrib	ution (or the
fund) of this	corporation, trust fund	or constituency associ	ation, and further that the total am	ount indicated
is the amour	ot contributed to Geo	orgina Jolibois		
		Name of Candidate	Athahana	
a candidate :	at the election about to	be held in the constitu	uency of	
May Date	113, 2022	_	Signarure of Authorized Person	en
			Treasurer	
			Position Held	

, the undersi	gned, business manaç	ger for Georgina Jolibois Name of Candid		
ertify that the	e following record of co	ontributions is a true an	d correct copy of the statement of	contribution
eceived by th	ne above-named contri	ibutor pursuant to The	Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).	
			Signature Business Mapager	

Sources and Amounts	
(Check one) This is a record of individual sources and amounts making This is a record of individual sources and amounts making Contributions in excess of \$250.00	
Note: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any per	son who contributed in excess of
\$250.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	******************************
Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government of Saskatchewan (2020 election reimbursement)	1000.00
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. List Attached No Number of Pages Yes or No Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions (B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less Note: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed \$250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution. Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	1000.00
(C) Interest or Investment Income Note: Report the total value of Interest or Investment Income received in a year which was used toward the making of this contribution. Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	0,00

1000.00



Form VV

Revised 2020

Contributor	Saskatoon Nutana NDI	Constituency Associatio	n	
	Name of Corporation, Trust F	Fund or Constituency Association	n	
Address	1226 10th St E			
Saskatoon S	K S7H 0H9			
Telephone N	Number647-458-1917		Postal Codo	
I, the unders	Graham Coulte	(
having author	orization to act for the		P Constituency Association	
_		Name of Corporation, Trust P	und or Constituency Association	
submit the fo	ollowing statement of	the individual sources a	and amounts making up the contribution (or the	
		l or constituency associ	lation, and further that the total amount indicate	d
10 1110 2111001		Name of Candidate		-
a candidate :	at the election about t	o be held in the constitu	uency of Athabasca	
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Date Mo	48,20)	2	Signature of Authorized Person	
			Treasurer	
			Tosilion Held	
		1		
. the unders	igned, business mans	Georgina Jolibois	is	
,	G. Sal and the High	Name of Candid	date	
certify that th	e following record of o	contributions is a true ar	nd correct copy of the statement of contribution	
received by t	he above-named conf	ributor pursuant to The	Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).	

50.00 whose funds were user	value of contributions for the reporting period from any a toward the making of this contribution.	person who contributed in excess
	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government of Saskatch	newan (2020 election reimbursement)	500.0
	was a second sec	

4	desired and the second	
		2
3	Annual and against time.	
10	Dell'article de la constant de la co	
(4)	-	
W	part Hamiltonian	
List additional contributors List Attached No Yes or No	on separate sheet and affix to this record Number of Pages	
Total Amo	unt of all Category (A) Contributions	500.00
\$250.00 or less whose funds wer	OD or less Inhibutions received in a year from any person who contributed to used toward the making of this contribution. The property (B) Contributions	0.00
(C) Interest or Investment	Income terest or investment income received in a year which was used	
•		
toward the making of this contrib	Juan,	

500.00

Sources and Amounts



Form VV

Revised: 2020

Contributor		DP Constituency Association
	*	nd or Constituency Association
Address	20 - 3214 11th St W	
Saskatoon, S	SK S7M.5G3	
Telephone N	lumber_306-382-1725	Postal Gode
I, the unders	signed,	
baving author	orization to act for the	Saskatoon Riversdale NDP Constituency Association
naving addit	STIZEGOTI TO SECTION WITE	Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association
submit the fo	ollowing statement of the	e Individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the
fund) of this	corporation, trust fund	or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated
is the amoun	at contributed to	rgina Jolibois
		Name of Candidate
a candidate	at the election about to	be held in the constituency of Athabasca
May Date	1th 2022	Signature.of Authorized Person
		Treasurer Pesition Held-
, the undersi	igned, business mana	
andification to	e fallenda e e e e	Name of Candidate
erury mat m	e iollowing record of c	ntributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution
received by the	he above-named contr	butor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6))
		Signature Business Manager

Sources and Amounts

(Check one)	his is a record of individual sources and amounts making his is a record of individual sources and amounts making	up the fund. (A)
ntributions in excess of		
te: List below, the aggrega	ate value of contributions for the reporting period from any perso	on who contributed in excess
50.00 whose funds were u	sed toward the making of this contribution. Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government of Saska	tchewan (2020 election reimbursement)	500.0
20. 10012 20. 11407 11. 15. 16.007 11		yr 44.
[
	1	
	1	
List additional contribute ist Attached No	ors on separate sheet and affix to this record Number of Pages	
Yes or No.	er (→ 10 m) ()	
Total An	nount of all Category (A) Contributions	500.00
		7
B) Contributions of \$250		
_	contributions received in a year from any person who contributed vere used toward the making of this contributed.	
Total An	nount of all Category (B) Contributions	
		•
C) Interest or Investmer lote: Report the total value of oward the making of this contr	interest or investment income received in a year which was used	
Total Ar	nount of all Category (C) Contributions	0.00
		₩ D W V-



Form VV

Revised: 2020

Contributor	Saskatoon Silversp	ring-Sutherland NDP Constitu	uency Association
	Name of Corporation, To	rust Fund or Constituency Association	
Address	135 112th St		
Saskatoon, S	SK S7N 1V1		
Telephone f	Number 306-374-3	457	Postal Code
I, the under	signed,	pko	
having author	orization to act for	44. –	-Sutherland NDP Constituency Association und or Constituency Association
submit the fo	ollowing statement		nd amounts making up the contribution (or the
fund) of this	corporation, trust f	und or constituency associ	ation, and further that the total amount indicated
is the amour	nt contributed to	Georgina Jolibois	
a candidate :	at the election abo	Name of Candidate out to be held in the constitu	ency of Athabasca
Date	lay 6/22		Signature of Arthorized Person
			Treasurer Position Held
l, the undersi	igned, business m	anager forGeorgina Jolibols	
		Name of Candid	
certify that th	e following record	of contributions is a true an	d correct copy of the statement of contribution
received by ti	he above-named o	contributor pursuant to The	Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).
51			

(Check one)	This is a record of Individual sources and amounts make	
	This is a record of individual sources and amounts mal	king up the fund. (A)
entributions in exce the: List below, the a	ess of \$250.00 Iggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any p were used toward the making of this contribution.	erson who contributed in exces
50.00 Whose fullus	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government of	Saskatchewan (2020 election reimbursement)	1000.
List Attached	ontributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. No Number of Pages or No	
т	otal Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	1000.00
Note: Report the total	of \$250.00 or less value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
	otal Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	Market Commission of the Commi
(C) interest or inv Note: Report the total toward the making of	value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used	
	otal Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	0.00
adal Candelbudl	on (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))	1000.00



Form VV

Revised: 2020

Contributor	Saskatoon University NDP Constituency Associa	tion
Contribution	Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association	
Address	1102 Temperance St	
Saskatoon, S	SK S7N 0N8	
Telephone N	Number_ 306-343-7028	Postal Code
i, the unders	-	
having author	avination to not fau tha	IDP Constituency Association
naving auti	Name of Corporation, Trust Fi	und or Constituency Association
submit the fo	ollowing statement of the individual sources a	nd amounts making up the contribution (or the
fund) of this	corporation, trust fund or constituency associ	ation, and further that the total amount indicated
is the amour	nt contributed to Georgina Jolibois	
	Name of Candidate	Athahacca
a candidate	at the election about to be held in the constitu	uency of
//// Date	1 ax 12. 2022	Signature of Authorized Person
		Treasurer
		Position Held
, the unders	signed, business manager for Georgina Joliboi	
	Name of Candid	
certify that th	ne following record of contributions is a true at	nd correct copy of the statement of contribution
received by t	the above-named contributor pursuant to The	Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).
		Signature Business Manager

(Check one) This is a record of individual sources and amounts ma	
Contributions in excess of \$250.00	
Note: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any \$250.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	person who contributed in excess of
Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government of Saskatchewan (2020 election reimbursement)	1000.00
List edditional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. List Attached No Number of Pages Yes or No	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	1000.00
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less Note: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed \$250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	

Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions

1,000.00

0.00

Elections

Statement of Contribution by a Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association to a Candidate

Form VV

Howwed: 2020

Contributor Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Con	astituency Association
1106 33rd St W	and the second s
Address	
Saskatoon, SK S7L 0W8	
elephone Number_306-291-5557	Postal Code
the undersigned, Kaittyn Harvey	
arrian authorization to and for the	toon Westview NDP Constituency Association
Name of	Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association
ibmit the following statement of the indiv	ridual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the
and) of this corporation, trust fund or cons	stituency association, and further that the total amount indicated
the amount contributed to Georgina Jo	olibois
The Assessment Control of the Contro	of Candidate
Name (of Candidate
The Assessment Control of the Contro	of Candidate
Name (of Candidate
candidate at the election about to be hel	of Candidate Id in the constituency of Athebasca
Name (of Candidate
candidate at the election about to be hel	of Candidate Id in the constituency of Athebasca
candidate at the election about to be hel	of Candidate Id in the constituency of Athebasca
candidate at the election about to be hel	Athebasca Candidate
candidate at the election about to be hel	Athebasca Athebasca
candidate at the election about to be hel	Athebasca Candidate Athebasca
candidate at the election about to be hel	Athebasca Candidate
candidate at the election about to be hel	Athebasca Candidate
candidate at the election about to be hell May 8, 2022	Athebasca Candidate Athebasca Candi
candidate at the election about to be hell May 8, 2022 ale	Athabasca Candidate Athabasca
candidate at the election about to be held t	Athebasca Candidate Candi
candidate at the election about to be held t	Athabasca Candidate Candi
candidate at the election about to be held t	Athebasca Candidate Candi
candidate at the election about to be held t	Athebasca Candidate Candi
candidate at the election about to be held t	Athabasca Candidate Candi
candidate at the election about to be held t	Athebasca Candidate Candi

Sources and Amounts

Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Government of Saskatchewan (2020 election reimbursement)	500
	500.1
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. St Altached No Number of Pages	
Yes or No	Tan an
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	500.00
3) Contributions of \$250.00 or less	
ote: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed 50,00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	
 Interest or Investment Income te: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used 	
ward the making of this contribution.	0.00



Form VV

Revised: 2020 Wood River NDP Constituency Association Contributor Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association PO Box 105 Address Limerick, SK S0H 2P0 Postal Code Telephone Number Lauren O'Byrne I, the undersigned, Wood River NDP Constituency Association having authorization to act for the Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association submit the following statement of the individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the fund) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated Georgina Jolibois is the amount contributed to Name of Candidate a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of Georgina Jolibois I, the undersigned, business manager for certify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution received by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).

Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record.	***************************************
st Attached Number of Pages	
Yes or No	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	
) Contributions of \$250.00 or less	
) Contributions of \$250.00 or less te: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed	
Contributions of \$250.00 or less te: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed 50.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	500.00
) Contributions of \$250.00 or less te: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed	500.00
Contributions of \$250.00 or less te: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed 50.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	500.00
) Contributions of \$250.00 or less te: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed 50.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution. Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	500.00
te: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed 50.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution. Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions Interest or Investment Income te: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used	500.00
Contributions of \$250.00 or less te: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed 50.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution. Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions Interest or Investment Income te: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used and the making of this contribution.	500.00
te: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed 50.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution. Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions Interest or Investment Income te: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used	500.00